

DEPARTMENT OF LIFELONG LEARNING DEPARTMENT OF LIFELONG LEARNING

(GURU NANAK DEV UNIVERSITY, AMRITSAR) **CIRCULAR**

Applications are invited for the Female Instructor in this Department for Diploma in Fashion & Textile Designing purely on part-time Teaching @Rs. 400/- per day (Minimum four hours teaching subject to maximum of Rs.9,000/-P.M.) for the Session January/2025 to June/2025 or till the completion of the course whichever is earlier. The candidates form online application fill the qualifications prescribed can the who http://www.gndu.ac.in/lifelongptins and submit the filled-in application form alongwith fee deposit slip of Rs. 1180/and all the required attested documents (also original documents for verification) in the department at the earliest before or till 28.01.2025. The last date for applying is 28.01.2025 till 05.00 PM. The candidates must also bring a copy of the application form along with their Bio-Data, Original Testimonials/Certificates/Valid Experience etc. at the time of interview. The Walk-in--interview for the same will be held on 30.01.2025 at 2 p.m. in the office of Dean, Academic Affairs, GNDU, Amritsar.

Academic/Professional Qualifications:

Post-Graduation in 'Textile Design & Apparel Technology' or its equivalent from any recognized university.

OR

Four Years Degree in Bachelor of Design in Textile Designing or equivalent from any recognized university.

OR

Graduation (with Fashion /Textile subject) with One Year Diploma in Textile Designing/ Fashion & Textile Designing or its equivalent from any recognized university.

Post Graduation (any subject) with One Year Diploma in Textile Designing/Fashion & Textile Designing or its equivalent from any recognized university.

Note: 1. A candidate with higher Qualifications and experience will be preferred.

- 2. TA/DA will not be paid for attending the interview for the above said posts.
- 3. A candidate shall have to apply online and pay the fee .

Director

Copy to:

All the heads of the Teaching/Non-Teaching Departments of GNDU, Amritsar.

The website of the university at the Website Link - http://www.gndu.ac.in/lifelongptins/default.aspx